## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF YORKTOWN

Notice Is Hereby Given, that a public hearing will be convened by the Town Board, Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York at the Town Hall, Town of Yorktown, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, New York on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2020 at 7:30 o'clock PM, or as soon thereafter as the same can be heard to consider their application for a General Maintenance Permit – Wetlands/Stormwater/Tree for the restoration of a portion of a wetland located at the Teatown Lake Reservation, 1600 Spring Valley Road, Ossining, New York, also known as Section 69.14, Block 1, Lot 5 on the Tax Map of the Town of Yorktown. The request is to perform the following activity: restoration of a portion of the wetland below the Visitor's Center by removing approximately 600 cubic yards of sediment and installation of a sediment catchment basin, installation of a construction access and planting of the area of sediment removal with native shrubs, trees, and herbaceous plants.

A copy of said application is on file in the office of the Town Clerk, at the said Town Hall, where the same may be inspected during regular office hours, as well as on the Town's website www.yorktownny.org under Town Clerk/Pending Projects.

All persons in interest and citizens will be heard at the public hearing to be held as aforesaid.

DIANA L. QUAST Town Clerk Town of Yorktown